Child's Name: Location:	
-------------------------	--

## Collier County Parks and Recreation Department DISCIPLINE POLICY ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

## Collier County Parks and Recreation Discipline Policy

Collier County Parks & Recreation Department is committed to providing an environment that fosters the physical and emotional well being of all program participants. Creating a safe, enjoyable environment is the responsibility of Parks & Recreation staff as well as program participants, and families. Discipline Actions are limited to: verbal warning, individual counseling, time out, loss of privileges, parent contact, written *Discipline Action Report*, counseling by supervisor, suspension from program, and termination from program.

All program sites are drug free and violence free. We expect all staff members, program participants, and families to be respectful of others and the property of others. Most discipline issues are minor and are easily resolved by the staff, the child, and parents. However, serious infractions may result in immediate suspension or termination from the program. Examples include but aren't limited to intentionally threatening/hurting others, leaving group without authorization, stealing, causing significant damage to property, or drug/weapon possession.

Our discipline actions are meant to provide opportunities for children to learn responsibility and concern for others.

I acknowledge the Collier County Parks & Recreation's Discipline Policy. I understand that specific rules will be provided in a Parent Handbook. I understand as a parent/guardian I have an active role in helping my child follow program rules and guidelines.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian:	